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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Three Links                     ABC  SRC-Three    7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  296.27   0   6332   2084   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 1172   
  PL.53062        Three Links     ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   97.54  19   2102    633   96   0.02   0.0   0.002  0.002      0      0    0  455   
  PL.53065        PL.53062        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   97.54  19   2102    633   96   0.02   0.0   0.004  0.002      0      0    0  455   
 
----------- Feeder No. 3 (Disputanta F3) Beginning with Device PD.8075 ----------- 
 
  PD.8075         PL.53065        ABC  360VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   97.54   0   2102    633   96   0.00   0.0   0.004  0.002      0      0    0  455   
  PL.38482        PD.8075         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.07    0.08   97.54  19   2102    633   96   0.80   0.0   0.104  0.100      0      0    0  455   
  PL.37978        PL.38482        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.49Y 124.9   0.07    0.15   97.54  19   2101    631   96   0.74   0.0   0.196  0.092      0      0    0  455   
  PL.52499        PL.37978        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.11    0.26   97.54  19   2100    629   96   1.23   0.1   0.349  0.153      0      0    0  455   
  PL.52500        PL.52499        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.6   0.18    0.44   97.46  19   2097    626   96   1.95   0.1   0.593  0.244      0      0    0  454   
  PL.37389        PL.52500        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.5   0.05    0.49   97.28  19   2091    620   96   0.52   0.0   0.658  0.065      6      1    2  453   
  PL.58008        PL.37389        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.4   0.11    0.60   96.86  19   2081    617   96   1.17   0.1   0.806  0.148      0      0    0  449   
  PL.62882        PL.58008        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.3   0.07    0.67   96.13  19   2064    610   96   0.75   0.0   0.903  0.097      0      0    0  445   
  PL.62881        PL.62882        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.3   0.05    0.72   96.09  19   2063    608   96   0.57   0.0   0.976  0.073      0      0    0  444   
  PL.62883        PL.62881        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.1   0.15    0.87   95.66  18   2053    604   96   1.57   0.1   1.180  0.203      0      0    0  443   
  PL.37052        PL.62883        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.44Y 124.0   0.14    1.00   95.66  18   2051    601   96   1.46   0.1   1.369  0.189      0      0    1  443   
  PL.37053        PL.37052        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.44Y 123.9   0.08    1.08   95.64  18   2049    597   96   0.81   0.0   1.474  0.106      0      0    0  442   
  PL.38230        PL.37053        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.8   0.08    1.16   95.64  18   2048    595   96   0.86   0.0   1.586  0.111      0      0    0  442   
  PL.37058        PL.38230        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.7   0.13    1.29   95.41  18   2043    592   96   1.34   0.1   1.760  0.174      0      0    0  441   
  PL.37059        PL.37058        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.6   0.08    1.37   95.41  18   2041    589   96   0.86   0.0   1.873  0.113      3      1    1  441   
  PL.37816        PL.37059        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.6   0.05    1.42   91.77  18   1962    568   96   0.56   0.0   1.951  0.079      0      0    0  430   
  PL.37288        PL.37816        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.24   0     27      7   97   0.00   0.0   2.021  0.070      0      0    0    5   
  PL.37289        PL.37288        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.24   0     27      7   97   0.00   0.0   2.068  0.047      0      0    0    5   
  PL.37448        PL.37289        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.10   0     24      6   97   0.00   0.0   2.316  0.249      0      0    0    4   
  PL.62170        PL.37448        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.356  0.040      0      0    0    0   
  PD.9281-A       PL.62170        ABC  Open         7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.356  0.040      0      0    0    0   
  PL.38419        PL.37448          C  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.01    1.43    3.29   3     24      6   97   0.00   0.0   2.396  0.080     19      5    3    4   
  PL.38420        PL.38419          C  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.43    0.71   1      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   2.457  0.062      5      1    1    1   
  PL.37644        PL.37289          C  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    0.45   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   2.072  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.6076         PL.37644          C  40T          7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    0.45   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   2.072  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.37645        PD.6076           C  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    0.45   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   2.129  0.057      3      1    1    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 



                                                                                                                                                            Detail 
                                                                   Balanced Voltage Drop Report 
                                                                       Source: Three Links 
 
Database: C:\MILSOFT\DATA\2010-2013 WP EXISTING CONDITIONS.WM\         
Title:    2010-2013 CWP - Jackson Energy Cooperative - McKee, Kentucky 
Case:     2009 Existing Conditions                                                                                                       12/17/2009  14:50  Page 2 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
Element Name     Parent Name      Cnf  Conductor   kV     Volt  Drop     Drop    Amps  Cap   KW     KVAR   PF   Loss   Loss   Src    (mi)     KW   KVAR  On   Thru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
  PL.37790        PL.37288          C  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.108  0.087      0      0    0    0   
  PL.38135        PL.37816        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.11    1.53   90.53  39   1934    560   96   1.45   0.1   2.018  0.066      0      0    0  425   
  PL.37833        PL.38135        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.53   90.53  39   1933    559   96   0.05   0.0   2.020  0.002      0      0    0  425   
  PD.9280-A       PL.37833        ABC  Closed       7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.53   90.53   0   1933    559   96   0.00   0.0   2.020  0.002      0      0    0  425   
  PD.9280-B       PD.9280-A       ABC  Closed       7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.53   90.53   0   1933    559   96   0.00   0.0   2.020  0.002      0      0    0  425   
  PL.37438        PD.9280-B       ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.21    1.75   90.53  39   1933    559   96   2.83   0.1   2.150  0.130      2      1    2  425   
  PL.37846        PL.37438        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.1   0.12    1.87   90.12  39   1921    554   96   1.61   0.1   2.224  0.074      1      0    1  422   
  PL.37847        PL.37846        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.13    2.00   90.07  39   1918    552   96   1.76   0.1   2.305  0.081      0      0    0  421   
  PL.37848        PL.37847        A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    1.04   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.307  0.002      0      0    0    3   
  PD.6015         PL.37848        A    40QA         7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    1.04   3      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.307  0.002      0      0    0    3   
  PL.37441        PD.6015         A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    1.04   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.359  0.052      0      0    0    3   
  PL.37442        PL.37441        A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    0.24   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.421  0.062      2      0    2    2   
  PL.37443        PL.37442        A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.484  0.063      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37626        PL.37441        A    #2 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.01    0.79   0      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   2.413  0.054      6      1    1    1   
  PL.38129        PL.37441        A    #4 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.399  0.040      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37444        PL.37847        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.9   0.14    2.15   89.72  39   1909    548   96   1.90   0.1   2.394  0.088      1      0    2  418   
  PL.37445        PL.37444        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.8   0.05    2.20   89.70  39   1907    547   96   0.67   0.0   2.425  0.031      0      0    0  416   
  PL.38393        PL.37445        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.42    2.61   87.56  38   1860    535   96   5.37   0.3   2.689  0.263      6      2    2  405   
  PL.37037        PL.38393        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.61    1.11   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.689  0.001      0      0    0    2   
  PD.5243         PL.37037        A    40QA         7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.61    1.11   3      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.689  0.001      0      0    0    2   
  PL.38204        PD.5243         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.62    1.11   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.731  0.042      0      0    1    2   
  PL.37307        PL.38204        A    #2 ACSR      7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.62    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.857  0.126      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37217        PL.38204        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.62    1.10   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.826  0.095      8      2    1    1   
  PL.37100        PL.37217        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.62    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.846  0.021      0      0    0    0   
  PL.51972        PL.38393        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.13    2.74   86.90  38   1841    526   96   1.64   0.1   2.770  0.081      0      0    0  401   
  PL.51970        PL.51972          C  6 A (CWC)    7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.74    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.773  0.003      0      0    0    0   
  PD.5242         PL.51970          C  20QA         7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.74    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.773  0.003      0      0    0    0   
  PL.38439        PD.5242           C  6 A (CWC)    7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.74    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.807  0.034      0      0    0    0   
  PL.51971        PL.51972        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.45    3.19   86.90  38   1839    525   96   5.73   0.3   3.055  0.285      0      0    0  401   
  PL.51973        PL.51971          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.19    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.057  0.002      0      0    0    0   
  PD.6053         PL.51973          C  20QA         7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.19    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.057  0.002      0      0    0    0   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.38205        PD.6053           C  #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.19    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.093  0.036      0      0    0    0   
  PL.51974        PL.51971        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.28Y 121.3   0.53    3.72   86.90  38   1833    519   96   6.78   0.4   3.392  0.337      0      0    0  401   
  PL.38206        PL.51974        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.27Y 121.2   0.07    3.79   86.51  38   1818    511   96   0.89   0.0   3.437  0.045      0      0    2  399   
  PL.38441        PL.38206        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.26Y 120.9   0.27    4.06   86.51  38   1817    510   96   3.45   0.2   3.610  0.173      0      0    0  397   
  PL.38443        PL.38441        A    6 A (CWC)    7.26Y 120.9   0.00    4.06    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.612  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PD.6028         PL.38443        A    20QA         7.26Y 120.9   0.00    4.06    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.612  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PL.38444        PD.6028         A    6 A (CWC)    7.26Y 120.9   0.00    4.06    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.651  0.040      0      0    1    1   
  PL.38442        PL.38441        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.23Y 120.5   0.39    4.45   86.51  38   1814    506   96   5.02   0.3   3.862  0.252      1      0    1  396   
  PL.38445        PL.38442        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.45    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.866  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.5231         PL.38445        A    20QA         7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.45    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.866  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.38446        PD.5231         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.45    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.917  0.051      0      0    1    1   
  PL.38447        PL.38442        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.22Y 120.4   0.18    4.63   86.44  38   1807    501   96   2.30   0.1   3.977  0.116      0      0    0  394   
  PL.37097        PL.38447        A    #2 ACSR      7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.63    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.979  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PD.6039         PL.37097        A    20QA         7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.63    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.979  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37098        PD.6039         A    #2 ACSR      7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.63    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.039  0.060      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37099        PL.38447        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.17Y 119.5   0.85    5.49   86.44  38   1805    499   96  10.88   0.6   4.525  0.547      4      1    1  394   
  PL.51716        PL.37099        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.15Y 119.1   0.40    5.88   86.25  37   1790    488   96   5.05   0.3   4.779  0.255      0      0    0  393   
  PL.53408        PL.51716        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.14Y 119.0   0.10    5.98   86.25  37   1785    483   97   1.27   0.1   4.844  0.064      0      0    0  393   
  PL.62135        PL.53408        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.13Y 118.9   0.13    6.11   72.55  32   1499    411   96   1.41   0.1   4.944  0.101      2      0    1  331   
  PL.62138        PL.62135        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.13Y 118.8   0.06    6.18   72.25  31   1491    408   96   0.68   0.0   4.993  0.049      0      0    0  329   
  RG.60           PL.62138        ABC  114.3 KVA    7.46Y 124.3  -5.44    0.74   72.25  48   1491    407   96   percent Boost= 4.38 Tap= 7.0                  329   
  PL.62139        RG.60           ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.06    0.80   69.09  30   1491    407   96   0.60   0.0   5.040  0.047      7      2    1  329   
  PL.62137        PL.62139        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.1   0.09    0.89   68.76  30   1483    405   96   0.95   0.1   5.116  0.076      0      0    0  328   
  PL.53414        PL.62137        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.09    0.98   68.76  30   1482    404   96   0.89   0.1   5.187  0.071      0      0    0  328   
  PL.53415        PL.53414        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.98    2.52   2     18      4   98   0.00   0.0   5.188  0.002      0      0    0    5   
  PD.7914         PL.53415        A    20QA         7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.98    2.52  13     18      4   98   0.00   0.0   5.188  0.002      0      0    0    5   
  PL.53416        PD.7914         A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.02    0.99    2.52   2     18      4   98   0.00   0.0   5.333  0.145      2      1    1    5   
  PL.53604        PL.53416        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.02    1.01    2.18   2     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   5.505  0.172      0      0    0    4   
  PL.37619        PL.53604        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.01    1.21   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   5.556  0.051      0      0    0    3   
  PL.38251        PL.37619        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.02    0.93   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   5.659  0.103      0      0    0    1   
  PL.37546        PL.38251        A    #2 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.02    0.93   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   5.735  0.076      7      2    1    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.38252        PL.38251        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.02    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.811  0.152      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37022        PL.37619        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.01    0.27   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.615  0.058      0      0    0    2   
  PL.37023        PL.37022        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.02    0.14   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.761  0.146      1      0    1    1   
  PL.37215        PL.37022        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.02    0.13   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.738  0.123      1      0    1    1   
  PL.55967        PL.53604        A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.01    0.98   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   5.538  0.033      7      2    1    1   
  PL.56773        PL.53414        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.06    1.04   67.92  30   1463    399   96   0.64   0.0   5.239  0.052      0      0    1  323   
  PL.56774        PL.56773        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.43Y 123.8   0.11    1.15   67.92  30   1462    398   96   1.13   0.1   5.330  0.092      2      1    1  322   
  PL.53606        PL.56774        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.6   0.21    1.36   67.82  29   1459    396   97   2.11   0.1   5.502  0.172      0      0    1  321   
  PL.53608        PL.53606        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.15    1.52   67.66  29   1453    394   97   1.54   0.1   5.628  0.126      0      0    1  319   
